

# 94203 GUST Easy Duster



## **Product Description**

**94203 GUST Easy Duster**, easily removes dust, dirt, and contaminants from hard-to-reach surfaces on electromechanical equipment. GUST is ideal for electronic manufacturing, service, and repair applications.

**GUST Easy Duster** is like having a portable air compressor you can hold in your hand and easily store in your tool kit. Its unique variable spray trigger lets you control the dusting pressure.

GUST's is ozone safe and moisture free. It contains difluoroethane, CAS# 75-37-6, a powerful propellant with blasting power exceeding 70psi.

## 94203 GUST Easy Duster ADVANTAGES

- Contains difluoroethane a powerful propellant.
- · Blasting power exceeds 70 psi.
- · Non-ozone depleting, and moisture free.

#### Uses

94203 GUST Easy Duster is used to clean computers, monitors, keyboards, printers, copiers, cameras, and office equipment. GUST is also useful for removing dust from power tools, appliances, sewing machines, lamps, mini-blinds, silk flowers, and collectibles.

### **Direction for Use**

Hold can nozzle three inches from surface and spray in short blasts to blow away dust, dirt, and debris. Hold can upright and do not shake. If held sideways, upside down, or if shaken during use, the contents will expel as a liquid, causing the can pressure to weaken and the container to become very cold.

## **Storage and Handling**

Use only in well ventilated area. Do not puncture or incinerate container. Contains gas under pressure. Do not expose container to heat or store at temperatures above 120 °F. Keep container away from and do not use near sparks, open flame, heated surfaces, or other ignition sources.

## **Packaging**

94203 GUST Easy Duster is available in:

• 12-can case of 12 oz cans Part # 94203

#### **Technical Assistance**

Call: 800-227-5538 or 1 (717) 786-7355

Email: CustomerService@CriticalCleaning.com

Visit: CriticalCleaning.com

**NO RISK GUARANTEE.** Stoner Molding guarantees 100% satisfaction or your money back. If you're ever dissatisfied with any Stoner Molding product, simply return the unused portion for a full refund.



